Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZixIt.com, Inc.		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ZixIt Management Services Corporation		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ZixMail Technology Company		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ZixMail.com, Inc.		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZixCorp Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 North Haskell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200 LB 36	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204-2960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2656824	ZIXMAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175425070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com, smolinsky@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Amy Brosius, Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0811

900095843

00

10

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10664-015001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy L. Brosius	
Signature:	/amy I. brosius/	
Date:	01/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=10664 Zixcorp Systems, Inc. Delaware corporation#page1.tif source=10664 Zixcorp Systems, Inc. Delaware corporation#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0812



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ZIXIT.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ZIXIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ZIXMAIL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZIXMAIL.COM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZIXCORP SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3052178 8100M

051077516

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4428256

DATE: 01-06-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0813

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:33 FM 12/30/2005 FILED 02:52 FM 12/30/2005 SRV 051077516 ~ 3052178 FILE

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is ZixMail.com, Inc., and the names of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are ZixIt.com, Inc., ZixIt Management Services Corporation and ZixMail Technology Company, all Delaware corporations.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is ZixMail.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended as follows:

AMENDMENT

The amendment alters Article I of the current Certificate of Incorporation and the full text of Article I as amended is as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is ZixCorp Systems, Inc."

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 2200,, LB 36, Dallas, Texas 75204-2960, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 28th day of December, A.D., 2005.

Renald A. Weissner

Ronald A. Woessner

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARKAL P.03
REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 01/08/2008